Town of Oshkosh, Winnebago County, WI
November 8, 2022 General Election Results

Registered Voters at start of 11/8/22 1761
Election Day Registered Voters 69
Transferred-out as of 11/11/22 -2

Total Registered Voters 11/11/22 1828

Absentees Issued 293
Absentees Not Returned -8
Absentees Returned 285
Absentees Rejected (not counted) -2

Absentee returned after deadine (Not counted) -4

Absentees Counted 279

Provisional Ballots 0

Governor/Lieutenant Gov
Tony Evers/Sara Rodriguez (DEM)
Tim Michels/Roger Roth (REP)
Joan Ellis Beglinger/No (IND)
Write-in
Total
Overvotes
Undervotes

Attorney General
Josh Kaul (DEM)
Eric Toney (REP)
Write-in
Total
Overvotes
Undervotes

Secretary of State
Doug La Follette (DEM)
Amy Lynn Loudenbeck (REP)
Neil Harmon (LIB)
Sharyl R. McFarland (WGP)
Write-in
Total
Overvotes
Undervotes

State Treasurer
Aaron Richardson (DEM)
John S. Leiber (REP)
Andrew Zuelke (CON)
Write-in
Total
Overvotes
Undervotes

Tab 1

Votes Cast

Tab 1

Tab 2

1240

Tab 2

481
745

1226

14

448

733

21

18

1220

20

421

767

20

1208

32

278

157
121

278

149
120

N

276

Updated 11/18/22

83%

Votes Cast Total Cast

1518

Totals
634
867
12
1
1514

638
866

1504

14

597

853

26

20

1496

22

569

893

20

1482

36
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U.S. Senator

Rep in Congress, Dist 6

Rep to the Assembly, Dist 53

Sheriff

Clerk of Circuit Court

Mandela Barnes (DEM)
Ron Johnson (REP)
Write-in

Total

Overvotes

Undervotes

Glenn Grothman (REP)
Write-in

Total

Overvotes

Undervotes

Michael Schraa (REP)
Write-in

Total

Overvotes
Undervotes

John F. Matz (REP)
Write-in

Total

Overvotes
Undervotes

Tara Berry (REP)
Write-in

Total

Overvotes
Undervotes

445
786

1232

906
29
935

305

937

24

961

279

967

17

984

256

951

12

963

277

151
121

272

161

14

175

103

167

10

177

101

177

183

95

170

176

102

Updated 11/18/22

596
907
1
1504

14

1067
43
1110

408

1104
34
1138

380

1144
23
1167

351

1121
18
1139
0
379



