November 8, 2022 General Electio				020/		
Registered Voters at start of 11/8/22	1761	T-1-1	T-1-2	83%		
Election Day Registered Voters	69		Tab 2	Total Cost		
Transferred-out as of 11/11/22 Total Registered Veters 11/11/22	-2 1939		Votes Cast			
Total Registered Voters 11/11/22 1828 1240 278 1518						
Absentees Issued	293					
Absentees Not Returned	-8					
Absentees Returned	285					
Absentees Rejected (not counted)	-2					
Absentee returned after deadine (Not counted)	-4					
Absentees Counted	279					
Provisional Ballots	0					
Governor/Lieutenant Gov		Tab 1	Tab 2	Totals		
	Tony Evers/Sara Rodriguez (DEM)	475	159	634		
	Tim Michels/Roger Roth (REP)	752	115	867		
	Joan Ellis Beglinger/No (IND)	8	4	12		
	Write-in	1	0	1		
	Total	1236	278	1514		
	Overvotes	0	0	0		
	Undervotes	4	0	4		
Attorney General						
	Josh Kaul (DEM)	481	157	638		
	Eric Toney (REP)	745	121	866		
	Write-in	0	0	0		
	Total	1226	278	1504		
	Overvotes	0	0	0		
	Undervotes	14	0	14		
Secretary of State						
	Doug La Follette (DEM)	448	149	597		
	Amy Lynn Loudenbeck (REP)	733	120	853		
	Neil Harmon (LIB)	21	5	26		
	Sharyl R. McFarland (WGP)	18	2	20		
	Write-in	0	0	0		
	Total	1220	276	1496		
	Overvotes	0	0	0		
	Undervotes	20	2	22		
State Treasurer						
	Aaron Richardson (DEM)	421	148	569		
	John S. Leiber (REP)	767	126	893		
	Andrew Zuelke (CON)	20	0	20		
	Write-in	0	0	0		
	Total	1208	274	1482		
	Overvotes	0	0	0		
	Undervotes	32	4	36		

U.S. Senato	U	.S.	Sen	ato	or
-------------	---	-----	-----	-----	----

U.S. Senator				
	Mandela Barnes (DEM)	445	151	596
	Ron Johnson (REP)	786	121	907
	Write-in	1	0	1
	Total	1232	272	1504
	Overvotes	0	0	0
	Undervotes	8	6	14
Rep in Congress, Dist 6				
	Glenn Grothman (REP)	906	161	1067
	Write-in	29	14	43
	Total	935	175	1110
	Overvotes	0	0	0
	Undervotes	305	103	408
Rep to the Assembly, Dist 53				
	Michael Schraa (REP)	937	167	1104
	Write-in	24	10	34
	Total	961	177	1138
	Overvotes	0	0	0
	Undervotes	279	101	380
Sheriff				
	John F. Matz (REP)	967	177	1144
	Write-in	17	6	23
	Total	984	183	1167
	Overvotes	0	0	0
	Undervotes	256	95	351
Clerk of Circuit Court				
	Tara Berry (REP)	951	170	1121
	Write-in	12	6	18
	Total	963	176	1139
	Overvotes	0	0	0
	Undervotes	277	102	379